Inaccerdance W|th o
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ AR
the Insolvency {England R
& Wales) Rules 2016 and

sectonsosasaotte  NOTice oOf statement of affairs Companies House

Insolvency Act 1986.

<
(=]
o
w
=
o
o A7XQ3G4Q*
s 23/01/2019 #150
COMPANIES HOUSE
Company details
Company number o B3 B 3 8 6 9 1 5 FIing in This form
Please complete in typescript or in
Company name in fy|| |3 E Solutions Limited bold black capitals.
[iquidator's name
Fult forename(s) Jonathan
Surname Lord
Tiquidator s address
Building name/number Bridgestones
Sireet
125/127 Union Street
Post town
Oldham
County/Region ]
vinee Lancashire
Postcode O|L|1‘ |1lT1E[
Country . .
United Kinedom
H [tquidator's name g
Full forename(s) .-Oth'ernqurdamr
Usethissectiontotellusabout
Surname another hquidater.
E Tiquidator s address ¢
Buiiding name/number Other liguidator
Usethissectiontatellusabout
Street another liquidator.
Post town
County/Region
Postcade
Country

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

oat o [oh  Telolifa

-~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statementof affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A} of the
Insolvency Act1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

(J Statementof concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Senature E)\/‘

Signature date 1 8 ro-]—l 2 Jof1l

04/17 Version 10



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information “ Important information
Youdonothavetogiveanycontactinformation, butif All information on this form will appear on the
youdoitwill help Companies Houseifthereisaquery public record.

ontheform Thecontactinformationyou give willbe
visible to searchers of the public record,

Jonathan Lord @ Where to send

Bridgestones Ltd You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

125/127 Unijon Street . . ;
The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,

Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Oldham

Lancashire
= PP R F]
United Kingdom

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov uk

DX

0161 785 3700

Checklist This form is available in an
We may return forms completed incorrectly or alternative format. Please visit the
with information missing. forms page on the website at

www.gov.uk/companieshouse

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

) The company name and number match the
information hetd on the public Register.

0 Youhave attached the required documents.

[J Youhave signed the farm,

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House, 04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page

Name and address of insolvency practitioner

<~ What this form is for X What this form is NOT for *+ Filling in this form
Use this continuation page to You can’t use thiscontinuation Please complete in typescript or in
tell us about another insolvency page to tell us about an bofd black capitals.
practitioner where more than appointment, resignation, All fields are mandatory unless
2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office, specified or indicated by *

Attachthistotherelevantform®
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

Appointment type
Tick to show the nature of the appointment: @You can use this continuation page
L with the following forms:
O Administrator - VAML, VAM2, VAM3, VAMA,
O Administrative receiver VAMS, VAM7
n : - CVAL, CVA3, CVA4
Receiver - AMD2, AMO3, AMO4, AMOS,
O wm™anager AMOS, AMO7, AM08, AMOS,
O wNominee AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
. AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
O Supervisor AMZ3, AM24, AM25
B Liguidator - REC1,REC2,REC3
O . . - LIQ02, 103, LIaos, LIQ13,
Provisional liguidator LQls,
- WU07, WU15
- COML1, COM2, COM3, COM4
- NDISC
u Insolvency practitioner’s name
Full forename(s}
Surname
u Insolvency practitioner’s address
Building name/number
Street
Post town
County/Region
Postcode
Country

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House. 04717 Version 1.0



In accordance with Rule 6.4 of the
Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 899(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of 3 E Selutions Limited (Company Number 03538691)

on the 10" January 2019 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| Margaret Cooke of 58a Clifton Drive, Lytham St Annes, FY8 1AT believe that the facts stated in
this Statement of Affairs are true.

Margaret Cooke
Full Name

VAN
Signed

10 Jan 2019
Dated




3 E Solutions Limited
A = Summary of Assets
Assets
Assets subject to a fixed charge:

None

Assets subject to a floating charge:
None

Uncharged assets:
Book Debt

Cash in Hand

Surplus from assets subject to a fixed charge

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

M Coole

Signature

Book Value £ Estimated to Realise £

8]
0

10,967 0

4,950 4,950
4,950
0
4,950

10 Jan 2019
Date




A1 = Summary of hiabilities

| Estimated to Realise £

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

{carried from page A} 4,950

Liabilities

Preferential creditors;

Employees' Clams (Wages & Holiday Pay) (2,018)

Total Preferential Claim {2,018}

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors: 2,832

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 2,932
Debts secured by floating charges

(0)

Estimated surplus of assets after floating charges 2,932

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 2,932
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Employees' Claims (Notice & Redundancy Pay) (16,583)
Trade Creditor (16)
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT (4,070)
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE (914)
Bank of Scotland (850}
Margaret Cooke {650)

(23,083)
Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors (20,150)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary (€]

{4)

Estimated total deficiency as regards members (20,154)

10 Jan 2019
M Coolee an

Signature Date




8jeq T aineubig
6L0C uef gt oW
8] Jo uonuslay Bunwiero roypsin e sajouaq ,
_ 0003 _ _ 21004'6¢3 _ _ ;’ s[ejol
_ 0003 _ _ /1'009'2L3 _ {s)eakoidwg _ (s)oako|dwa
. . 1¥1 8A4 "Baysedue
00°03 00'0593 Joupal) apel| ‘SeULY 1§ WEIAT ‘SALQ LUOYID) egg a3oo] 18sebley
wopbury
) o SLUICISNY pajun ‘ZZ1 863N 'Buk] uodn siseomsn .
0003 00°0L0'%3 1 SNUBATY AH MBI SBG UOISG '9SMOp yompeny | LA T SWOISND B anueaey WH
‘20Zsdd ‘yun BunpueH swieln Aouaajosu)
wiopBury
. . swolsny . . . JAvd
00703 00'vL63 PaUUN "ZZL 86N SISEOMON ‘MBIA B .
¥ SNUBASH WH ucjuag ‘wun Bupuey swiepn Asuaajosu) SUQISNY 7B SNUSASY WH
. ) 4HE S ‘aaysesue
0003 00913 loypaij apes) ‘Jo}SaUOUBIY 1S UBWIPIEH b 100K Ui/ aJuelnsy| |4 X00StH
. dX€ LLH3 ‘uBinguip3
0003 00 0583 Joypau) apel| ‘DEOY SIBIOS) ‘SPIED IPaL) SSAUISNG puepaog Jo yueg
uaalb
Runoas Kunoas 10JIPaLd
Jo anjep ajeq Aq prey Aunoas Aue jo s|ie}aq | 199p O Junowy | adA} io3tposn {epoosod ym) ssaippy JUBWIE|D 40 J0JIPaJ9d JO SWEN

‘uoissassod s Auedwos ay) Ul Apsdold 1aA0 3ji Jo UoNURja) BulllIED S10}IpaJd pUB $ad1AIes Jo spoob jo Alddns
8y} Jo soueape ul pied sjunowe Bunuied siswolsno pue syuswsalbe sies [euoiipuos Jo Buises) |9)eyo ‘aseyaind-sliy J8pun SIoypald AUe Auspl pue SICHPSID [je 8pnjoul 1Shw no . SI10N

SHOLIQ3YD ANVAAOD - 8



a1e( o aineubig

610Z uer o} 1D W
00 v3 o0’V 3 ¥ 00'v3 feupig 11 A4 'sBuuy 1S WewAn ‘eaug uoyliD egs 007 1eleblepy
dn pajjes dn pajjes aleys Jagquaw
junotue jejo| Jad Junowy S$2JBYS JO "ON | aNn|eA [eUIWON aieys jo adA| (opooysod ypm) ssaippy 10 Ispjoyateys Jo awepn

SHIHWIW ANVAWOD - a



